

i>¿ SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON :21.10.2013
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 43

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 25237 & 23984 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ABHEY SINGH

.....PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on
04.10.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

â€œShri Sushil Kumar Jain, learned senior counsel handed over a note
prepared by Shri Harish Salve, learned amicus in the matter.

The learned Solicitor General requests that the case may be taken up
after two weeks.

Put up on 21.10.2013.'

It is submitted that Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate has on 30.09.2013 filed
counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent nos. 1 to 3 & 6 to 7/State of U.P., in
SLP NO. 25237 of 2010, which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this
Office Report.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
office report.

Dated this the 18th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Advocate
- 2 Mr.M. R. Shamshad, Advocate.
- 3 Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
- 4 Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.
- 5 Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
- 6 Ms.Asha G. Nair, Adv.
- 7 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
- 8 Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
- 9 Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.
- 10 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
- 11 Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
- 12 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
- 13 M/s Arputham Aruna & Co. , Adv.
- 14 Mr. Mishra Saurav, Adv.
- 15 Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
- 16 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
- 17 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
- 18 Mr. Ranjan Kumar Mekherjee, Adv.
- 19 Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
- 20 Ms. Mragati Neekhara, Adv.
- 21 Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
- 22 Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
- 23 Mr. Anil Srivastava, Adv.
- 24 Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.
- 25 Mr. Balaji Sriniwasan, Adv.
- 26 M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR